



RATE SCHEDULE No. 2 GENERAL SERVICE

Rates shown on the Rate Schedules are set by the Grant PUD Commission and are subject to change at the discretion of the Commission.

<u>AVAILABLE</u>: To accounts with loads not exceeding 500 kW (as measured by Billing Demand) for general service, commercial, multi-residential and miscellaneous outbuilding lighting, heating and power (excepting irrigation service) requirements.

EFFECTIVE: With meter readings on and after *April 1*, 2018, usage will be prorated to the new rates based on number of days after March 31, 2018.

MONTHLY BILLING RATE: Bills received by the customers will be based on the following:

Basic Charge:	Single-phase	\$0.70 per day
	Three-phase	\$1.04 per day
Energy Charge:	First 10,000 kWh Additional kWh	\$0.04245 per kWh \$0.04245 per kWh
	Additional K wit	\$0.04245 per kwii
Minimum Charge:	\$4.05 per kW of Billing Demand, applicable to loads of 100 kW and above, but not less than \$0.70 per day for single-phase service or	
	\$1.04 per day for three-phase service.	

<u>BILLING DEMAND</u>: The Billing Demand under this schedule shall be the larger of the following demand factors:

a) The contract demand, if any.

b) The highest 15-minute demand during the billing period as determined by demand meter. Metered demand will be adjusted up to 95 percent power factor on accounts having reactive meters.

TAX ADJUSTMENT: The amounts of any tax levied by any city or town, in accordance with RCW 54.28.070, of the Laws of the State of Washington, will be added to the above charges.

SERVICE: Subject to terms and conditions of the district's Customer Service Policies, as periodically amended.